As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 230

26

27

Representative Rezabek

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Henny Penny Corporation as a 2015 Employer of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to the Henny Penny Corporation on being named a 2015 3 Employer of the Year by the Ohio Governor's Council on People with Disabilities; and WHEREAS, This distinguished accolade has been accorded to 6 the Henny Penny Corporation for significantly contributing to employment opportunities for people with disabilities. Founded as 8 a family-owned privately held company in 1957, the organization is 9 one of the country's leading designers and manufacturers of 10 premium food service cooking, holding, and display equipment for 11 supermarkets, restaurants, and other institutions, and today, it 12 has exclusive distributors in one hundred countries and is 13 employee owned; and 14 WHEREAS, A business built on the highest standards of 15 professionalism and service, the Henny Penny Corporation has 16 distinguished itself as a noteworthy enterprise. Indeed, the 17 venture has earned the gratitude and appreciation of many 18 satisfied customers, and this remarkable enterprise has set an 19 example of excellence that is worthy of emulation; and 20 WHEREAS, Ohio's economic prosperity depends on businesses 21 such as the Henny Penny Corporation to provide goods and services 22 to the citizens of our state. We are proud to note that it is 23 through the dedicated efforts of individuals such as those 2.4 associated with the corporation, who are willing to invest in 25

their communities, that our state has continued to grow and

prosper; therefore be it

H. R. No. 230 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	28
Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	r 29
this Resolution, pay tribute to the Henny Penny Corporation on its	30
outstanding record of accomplishment and salute all those who have	31
contributed to its success; and be it further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	33
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Henny	34
Penny Corporation.	35